aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 8836 422 00 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
Doc. No.: 1_1_4 01.07.2020 Active Receiving Antenna STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 Page 1 of 6
Active Receiving Antenna
STA 5 A/D/0.01-100
This active monopole antenna is used as receiving antenna with
omnidirectional characteristic.

Doc. No.: 1_1_4 01.07.2020 Active Receiving Antenna STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 Page 5 of 6
Variants
Model Type Designation Rod Length Colour Remark
Standard STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 50 cm similar RAL 7035
Variant 1 STA 5 A/D/L/0.01-100/RAL... 50 cm RAL …
colour according
customer specification
Variant 2 STA 2.5 A/D/0.01-100 25 cm similar RAL 7035
Variant 3 STA 2.5 A/D/L/0.01-100/RAL... 25 cm RAL …
colour according
customer specification
Variant 4 STA 10 A/D/0.01-100 100 cm similar RAL 7035
Variant 5 STA 10 A/D/L/0.01-100/RAL... 100 cm RAL …
colour according
customer specification
Other colours are available on request.
Accessories
Type designation Application Details
AAN 10/B Power supply unit 115/230 Vac and 24 Vdc Doc. 1_6_1
EAH 1
Adapter for mounting of the antenna on a pipe with external
diameter 2"   (60,3 mm)
Doc. 1_5_1
TR 10/E1
2" supporting pipe 1 m high, aluminum, RAL 7035
(EAH 1 required)
with EAH 1 the distance from ground to antenna base is 1 m
Doc. 1_5_2
Other power supply units are available on request.
aas.tech GmbH & Co. KG
Gutenbergring 53 - 22848 Norderstedt - Germany
Tel. +49 8836 422 00 – E-Mail sales@aastech.de
Doc. No.: 1_1_4 01.07.2020 Active Receiving Antenna STA 5 A/D/0.01-100 Page 6 of 6
Spare Parts
Applicable for the following types of active antennas:
• STA 2.5 A/D/0.01-100
• STA 5 A/D/0.01-100
• STA 10 A/D/0.01-100
• STA 10 A/D/F/0.01-100
No.
Designation
Type
Part-Number
NSN
Max.
Qty.
(a)
MTBF/hrs
MTTR/hrs
Dimensions/mm
Weight/kg (b)
Qty (c)
Qty (d)
Remark
1
Insulator
ISO A1
0005.4201.00
5970-12-320-6145
1
130.000
-
160x150
1,00
-
-
2 Flat Gasket 7
D.0052
5330-12-320-9989
1
-
-
160x3
0,20
1
1
3
Antenna Rod
STA 2.5
0005.4206.00
5985-12-320-5342